

Abhishek Integrations Limited

CIN - L74999GJ2017PLC099749

Date: 20/02/2025

To,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,

Symbol: AILIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Intimation of Work Order received by Abhishek Integrations Limited.

This is to inform you that Abhishek Integrations Limited (AIL) has been receive Work Order for the work contracts for:

1. "ARMO of E&M Installations at VSI Airport, Sri Vijaya Puram. SH. Facilitation & Maintenance of Fire Fighting Installations (Hydrant and Sprinkler System) at New Integrated Terminal Building and Old Terminal for 3 Years i.e. year 2025-2028 having total contract value of Rs. 130.11 Lacs including GST."

The above event is in ordinary course of business and not a material event. This disclosure is for your reference and record.

Yours Faithfully.

For, Abhishek Integrations Limited

Sanjay Narbada Dubey Managing Director

DIN: 02218614